Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

## R-08-56 RESOLUTION APPROVING DISABLED PARKING SPACE FOR 72 SEADRIFT AVENUE

**WHEREAS**, an application for a Disabled Parking Designation was submitted to the Highlands Police Department by Mr. Joseph R. Kulakowski, 72 Seadrift Avenue; and

**WHEREAS**, the Chief of Police has reviewed the application and recommends the approval of said Disabled Parking Designation;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the application for Disabled Parking Designation for 72 Seadrift Avenue is hereby approved; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Borough of Highlands install Disabled Parking Designations Signs as follows:

Forty-eight (48) feet west of pole BT40001

Seconded by Mayor Little and adopted on the following roll call vote:

## **ROLL CALL:**

AYES:Mrs. Burton, Mr. Nolan, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor LittleNAYES:NoneABSENT:Mr. CaizzaABSTAIN:None

Date: March 19, 2008

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I, \_\_\_\_\_, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on March 19, 2008.